ProBullders, inc. 301 925 95394 0.4

. T
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T mes, o
i oo h T 1
2 SMENDMENTMODIFICATION HO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE « AEQUISITIONPURCHASL REQ KO, ADHINISTRAT{'WRJE‘K ~O. (epplcadis)
002 04/01/2002 acro-01-321 datad 4/03/2002

L
8 33VED BY 7. ADWINIETERED BY  (if gthe’ then am &}
CODE CORE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Conrracte and Proparty NMgt.
Attn: Blinoc Cunmningham, M.S. T-7-I-2
IT Acquiaition Management Branch
Washington OC 20555

1 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., stwxi, caunry, Siats ena ZIP Code) (] |84 AMEWDMENT OF SOLICITATICN ND

cro-01-321

ProBulldera Training ¢ Consulting 08 DATED (S€EITEM 1)

Services Inc.
ATTN: Donald Johnaon
3200 Basil Court Suite LOS
Largo MD 20774

(0A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTXORDER NO
NRC=33-01-321

10B OATED (SEEITEM 11}

FACIUTY CODE % 04-01-2001

{1. THISTTEN ONLY A ICITATIONS

f‘ll The abave numbered solicitetion la amended as kat forth in liem 14. The hour ana dats epacifisd for receip! of Offare q [s extended, Dus nol exfended.
Oters must acknowindge rocaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the sollcitalion or 43 amended, by one of the follawing methods:
(a) By complating items 8 and 15, and returning coples of (he amandmant; (b) By acknowledging racaipt of this amengment of eacht copy of the
offer submitted; or () By separate letter or tetegram which includes a reference ta the solicitation and smendment numbsers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE REGEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER, If by virive of inls amsndment you desire to chenge an efter already submifted, such change may ba made
by telegram or latier, provided ach telegram or ietter makes refersnca 1o the solicitation end thic émendmant, and is teceived prior to 1he opening hour
ang date specfled.

12 ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION QATA [ required)]

Coox

BER; 210-15-524-346 JCN: 01930 BOC: 252A APPN:31X0200.210
OBLYGATION AMOUNT: 5612.38

TS THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY YO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
{T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X Ta. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1B ISBUED PURSUANT TO. (Specly sutnonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE (N THE CONTRACT OROER NO INITEM 104

f

| X
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT TME ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Juch 88 EARADSA In pRyling Offica. sppropAavon dare, 8L}
SET FOATH IN (TEM 14 FURSUANT TO THE AUTNORITY OF FAR 43 103ib}

PPLEMEN 15 ENTERED INT NTT F .
C Tr1is SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY O Mutual Agreement between Two particd

0 QYHER (Epacily lype ot mogication end authorty)

X

E.IMPORTANT: Contractar D Is not, @ i required to sign this documant and return __three  coples lo the issuing offica.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOOIFICATION  (Omganiesd by UCF sacion heedingd, In frtorveoniect Sublect B! whars auaile )

See Lhe attached ¢ontinuation sheet.

Exeap! #s provided Aerin_ gl {ems and condriond of the document reerented n itam BA or 104, 8¢ god, remaina ant in A0 foree NS ey
) ME AND TITLE OF YGNER,  {Typs o priv] 184 NAME AMD YITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Typs o pring)
\ j ‘-J \/T Mark J. flynn
o-re, \ O '-’\(\3”1 MEL, o contracting Officer
5 ORAIFFEAON 16C OATE SIGNE0 168 UNITEQETATEGRE A 18C. DATE SIGNED
. R et
7[ ?) Q L L) g 04-03-2002
T~ ) i 7 v BTANGARD FORM 30 (REV 1083

—— —_—— . N e T X

TEHNAABTE- HDON- DO/ AOr 02



ProBuil ' “7ers, Inc. 301 95 9594

ProBuilders Training and Consulting
NRC-33-01-321, Mod. #2
Page 2

The purpose of this madification is to: (1) extend the period of performance of the subject
contract from March 31, 2002 to April 14, 2002, to allow for continuance of work as reflacted
under Paragraph C.3 of the Statement of Wark which shall be performed at the fixed hourly rate
reflected under Paragraph B.4; (2) add 160 Iabor hours; (3) increase the amount obligated in the
contract by $612.38 from 231,560.00 to 232,172.38; and (4) increase the total ceiling amount by
$9,262.40 from $231,560.00 to 240,822 .40. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as
foliows:

1. SECTION B.3 - CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION —~LABOR HOUR FOR REGULAR
WORKING HOURS, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced in lieu thereof the faliowing.

“a. The total ceiling amount of this contract is $240,822.40. Payment will be made on a bi-
monthly basis upon completion of all required services for that performance period.

b. The total obligated amount by the Government with respect to this contract is $232.172.38.
The contractor shall not incur cast aver the obligated amount unless a written contract
modification is issued by the NRC Contracting Officar.”

2. Paragraph B 4 -PRICE SCHEDULE FOR WORK DURING REGULAR WORKING
HOURS (BASE YEAR). I1s hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced in lieu thereof the
following:

“DESCRIPTION EST. QTY. UNIT RATE TOTAL
Computer Graphics — $151,964 .80
Multi-Media Specialist

Computer Graphics

Total Estimated Amount (Ceiling) $240,822.40"

3. Paragraph F.2 - DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987)
ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987), is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced in lieu thereof the
fellowing:

"F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987)
ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987)

This contract shall commence on 04-01-2001 and will expire on 04-14-2002. The term of this
contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional 4 one-year
periods.”




ProBuilders, Inc. 301 925 95384

S8°d i0L T » ST

ProBuilders Training and Consulting
NRC-33-01-321, Mod. #2
Page 3

A summary of obligations for this cantract from date of award through the date of this action is
provided below:

Total FY01 Obligations: $231,560.00
Total FY02 Obligations: S ] 612.38
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $232,172.38

This modification obligates FY02 funds in the amount of $612.38.

All other terms and conditions under this contract remains unchanged.

o
-

eni



